

BUREAU POWELL STREET PILE No. 7320 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
ME: FUJICKA, Yasuko (Mrs. Takaichi)	
OME ADDRESS: P.O. Box 8, Port Moody, B.C.	-
GISTRATION NUMBER \$4302 SEX: Female AGE:	25
CUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried thership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	d on by
APLOYER: None	
RRIED? Yes	
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: TAKATCHT 3443 /4343	
DRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Camp Solsqua, B.C.	
MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: TSUYAKO (F) HITOSHI (M)	
DRESS OF CHILDREN: Same address	
OF CHILDREN: 3, and 1 yrs.	
ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	l partic
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Non-	e /
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
Non-	3
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	,
None	2_/_
TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	3
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None	
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None	•

		None
8. STA	ATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST	L None -
9. IF I	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1. LOC	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: Dwelling hous Port Moody, B.C.	
2. LA1	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	
	HUSBAND owns house	
3. PAI	RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO	WHICH PAID:
		None
4. STA	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	Nona .
5. SUI	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to	o what date paid)
		None
6 TF	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
		None
STATE 1. GIV	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAI dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedap, reg. nu	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATI	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAIN dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedap, reg. no	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAIN dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedap, reg. no	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV at Ha	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAIN dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedap, reg. no	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV L. moto	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAI dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedan, reg. nu stings Park, Vancouver, B.C.	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATE 1. GIV at Ha	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAI dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedan, reg. nu stings Park, Vancouver, B.C.	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: mber unknown, in custody TRY AND PETS
STATE 1. GIV at Hav	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRAI dark blue or car, 1929 Chrysler, sedan, reg. nu stings Park, Vancouver, B.C.	ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Imber unknown, in custody TRY AND PETS None

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None .
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROP	PERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	None
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned	ed and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SE	CURITIES (State whereabouts)
	None /
8 BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None /
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
AABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None /
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian	all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, s or other securities, if any.	hares of stock, debentures, bonds
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fur- every description in any protected area in British Columbia and set and indirect.	사람 사람들이 많아 나는 아니는 아니는 사람이 얼마나 하는 것이 하는데 얼마를 가는데 얼마나 나를 하는데 얼마를 하는데 살아내면 하는데 나를 하는데 살아내면 나를 하는데 없다.
Dated this 2nd day of April 1	942. []
Buestur (Signature)	Jujaka ,
Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL VICE	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. 7320 FUJIOKA Full Name Male - Female . Age Out . 7, 1916 Registration No. 14302 Former Address P.O. Box 8, Pat Mood Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (checkling) Date Evacuated RETURNED TO JAPAN Present Addresse c GENERAL 2nd AUGUST, 1946 Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Takain mel Name of Mother MORIMOTO Shika Name of Father SAGAWA Hannsuch Names of Children under 16 Choan Registered with Custodien_ Requested by (Yes or No)

Additional Information

711 Stock Erchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.
Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200°

Re: FUJIOKA, Yasuko #14302

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issuel - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of reprtriation in the amount of \$200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange 31dg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

7320

Re: FUJIOKA, Yasuko #14302

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 17.77 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

tratoficher there becope

wiel bond delakies.

Caratravat,

market and the second of the s

GROWAL SULLARY

1130 de. 1920

July 18, 1946.

The new order of the cancer of the cancer

This women signed a declaration to the Custodice on April 2, 1942, in which the only property reported was the motor-sea in surrody of Santiana East. This car was said by the Gratedian for the not we of 117.77, while he been sending to her account.

This file reveals no other property.

This file reveals no liabilities.

This summy is cortified to be in a cortified to be in a cortified to be as tile.

July 18, 1946.

m

MEMORANDUM

File 7320 To:

7th July 1943

Specified Articles Department

Re: FUJIOKA, Yosuko - Reg. 14302

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1929 Chrysler Sedan No: C 64

\$50.00

License No:

Sold to: A. R. Mallady

16th September 1942

Selling Price: \$45.00

Price: \$45.00 En pense - \$27.23
Bal. Cudeted- \$17.77

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE **EXHIBIT REPORT** Detachment File No. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. Headquarters File No. Detachment **Sub-Division** Division Date 19 FUJIOKA Yeeuko Maude RA, Port Moody, B.C. RE: NAME OF FILE March 10/th H. P. Price RCMP Came into possession of the following goods by:-STATE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, ETC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, ETC.

On

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO BE GIVEN IN FULL CAPACITY OR SIZE NO. OF PKGS. (al) 60110 29 Chrysler codes LICENSE NO. TIRE NUMBERS MAKE & MODEL SERIAL NO. ENGINE NO. SPEEDOMETER RHADING 539 29 CONDITION appears fair condition EXTRA EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION & CONDITION VERIFIED (in wides none a brought in by husband) Signature of Owner Japanese Registration No. Handed over to representative of Custodian whose signature in receipt thereof appears hereunder DATE